

Gr Case :49 of 2020
(CIS No. 174/2021)
[J.O. Code : WB01449]

Order dated: 27.11.2025

The matter was fixed for E/R of W.W.A, but Adra Police Station has not submitted any report regarding the execution of the warrant of arrest issued against S.I. Manas Kumar Panda. Court records show that the warrant was duly delivered to Adra PS, yet the O/C has neither executed the warrant nor submitted the mandatory report under Rule 65 of the Criminal Rules and Orders (Cr.R.O.).

The court notes with concern the negligent and lackadaisical approach of Adra PS, which has caused delay in the proceedings and adversely affected the complainant's legitimate claim. The O/C, Adra PS, is therefore directed to take immediate steps to execute the warrant and warned that any further lapse will be dealt with firmly.

A copy of this order shall be sent to the O/C, Adra Police Station for compliance and submission of report before the next date.

Fix 08.01.2026 for E/R of W.W.A

JM1, Raghunathpur